"Ind AS estimates as at 1 April 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with
previous GAAP. The Company made estimates for following item in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition as
these were not required under previous GAAP: “-Investment in equity instruments carried at Fair value through Other
Comprehensive Income."

(ii) Classification and measurement of Financial Assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts
and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

Rupees in lakhs unless otherwise stated

61

PHOTON CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

C. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS ( as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016)
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods.
The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Particulars
As per Ind

As
Balance

Sheet

Notes

31 March, 2017 31 March, 2016

Effect of
transition
to Ind As

Previous
GAAP*

As per Ind
As

Balance
Sheet

Effect of
transition
to Ind As

Previous
GAAP*

ASSETS
(1) Non- Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and
Equipment 4.33  -  4.33  7.86  0.00  7.86

(b) Financial Assets -
(i) Investments 50.00  -  50.00  50.00  -  50.00
(iv) Other Financial Assets -  0.83  0.83  0.78  0.78
(c) Deferred Tax Assets 1  415.26  54.47  469.73  431.21  - 431.21

(Net)
(d) Long term loans and

advances 57.80  (57.80)  -  3.58  (3.58)  -
(e) Other Non-current Assets -  -  -  -  0.06  0.06

(2) Current Assets
(a) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 4  861.28  47.60  908.87  578.81  163.23  742.04
(ii) Cash and Cash

Equivalents 8.85  -  8.85  3.78  -  3.78
(iv) Other Financial -  1.24  1.24  -  -

Assets
(b) Short term loans and  0.91  (0.91)  -  0.91  (0.91)  -

advances
(c) Current tax Assets (Net) -  -  -  3.58  3.58
(d) Other Current Assets  2.16  (1.16)  0.99  1.51  0.07  1.58
Total 1,400.59  44.27  1,444.85  1,077.66  163.23  1,240.89

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity Share Capital  151.37  -  151.37  151.37  -  151.37
(b) Other Equity 5  1,186.05  47.83  1,233.88  921.79  163.23  1,085.02
LIABILITIES
(1) Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 1.05  (0.00)  1.05  0.72  -  0.72
(2) Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Trade Payables 3.28  (3.28)  -  3.52  (3.52)  -
(ii) Other Financial  -  3.43  3.43  -  3.62  3.62

Liabilities
(b) Other Current Liabilities  0.13  0.01  0.13  0.16  0.00  0.16
(c) Provisions 58.71  (58.71)  -  0.10  (0.10)  -
(d) Current Tax Liabilities -  54.99  54.99  -  -  -

(net)
Total 1,400.59  44.27  1,444.85  1,077.66  163.23  1,240.89

Rupees in lakhs unless otherwise stated

62

PHOTON CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017
Rupees in lakhs unless otherwise stated

Particulars Previous
GAAP* Adjustments Ind As

I. Revenue from operations 304.01  (0.00)  304.01
II. Other Income 24.08  0.06  24.14
III. Total Revenue (I + II) 328.09  0.06  328.15
IV. Expenses :

Loss from investment activities 2.51  (0.00)  2.51
Employee benefits expense 2  20.25  (0.86) 19.39
Finance costs -  0.06  0.06
Depreciation and amortization expense 3.53  (0.00)  3.53
Other expenses 17.26  -  17.26
Total Expenses 43.54  (0.80)  42.74

V. Profit before tax (III - IV) 284.55  0.86  285.41
VI. Tax expense :

(1) Current tax 4.34  -  4.34
(2) Deferred tax 15.95  -  15.95

VII. Profit for the period (V-VI) 264.26  0.86  265.12
VIII.Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to statement
of profit and loss
a) Remeasurement of defined employee

benefit plans 3  -  (0.62)  (0.62)
b) Fair Value of Investments -  (115.64)  (115.64)
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax ) -  (116.26)  (116.26)

IX. Total Comprehensive Income for the year 264.26  (115.40)  148.85

Notes

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes
of this note.

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

Particulars Note 31 March
2017 01 April 2016

Total equity(shareholder's funds) as per previous GAAP 1,337.42  1,073.16
Adjustments
Proposed dividend including corporate dividend tax -  -
Impact on deferred tax on account of Ind AS adjustments -
Fair valuation of investments 48.45  163.23
Remeasurement of defined employee benefit plans (net) (0.62)  -
Total adjustments 47.83  163.23
Total equity as per Ind AS 1,385.25  1,236.39